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U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC) 
         EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1) 

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) 
Revised 08/2023 

OMB Control Number: 3046-0049 
Expiration Date: 08/31/2024 

SECTION A – TYPE OF REPORT 

SECTION B – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION 
OFS COMPANY ID EMPLOYER NAME 

ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE 

SECTION C – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (if applicable) 
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME 

HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE 

SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN) 

SECTION E – EMPLOYER FILING ELIGIBILITY 
YES (Employer Is Eligible to File) NO (Employer Is Not Eligible to File) EMPLOYER NO LONGER IN BUSINESS 

SECTION F – FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable) 
Unique Entity ID (UEI): 

YES (Single-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) YES (Multi-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) 

YES (Headquarters is Federal Contractor) YES (Non-Headquarters Establishment is Federal Contractor) 

YES (One or More Non-Headquarters Establishments is Federal Contractor) 
SECTION G – NAICS INFORMATION 

SECTION H – WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA 

JOB CATEGORIES 

Race/Ethnicity 

Row 
Total 
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Not Hispanic or Latino 
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Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers                

First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers                

Professionals                

Technicians                

Sales Workers                

Administrative Support Workers                

Craft Workers                

Operatives                

Laborers and Helpers                

Service Workers                

                

                

                

SECTION I – WORKFORCE SNAPSHOT PERIOD 

SECTION J – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional) 

 

2022

CONSOLIDATED REPORT

CURRENT 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

PRIOR 2021 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

X396215 T MOBILE USA

12920 SE 38TH ST BELLEVUE WA 98006

911983600

ZVW2T2CCG7V9

517112 - Wireless Telecommunications Carriers (except Satellite)

12/25/2022 - 12/31/2022

Not Applicable
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5
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636
264

7695
1259

0
0
0
0

10985

10958

4
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461
24

5623
1412

0
0
0
0

8244

8001

104
3184
5294
1451
5580
1911

0
0
3
0

17527

19166

9
635
604
307

3441
1059

0
0
0
0

6055

6234

15
573

2630
347
956
65
0
0
0
0

4586

4979

0
38
23
9

104
20
0
0
0
0

194

208

0
27
42
19
100
43
0
0
0
0

231

233

1
194
231
63

1039
265
0
0
0
0

1793

1782

52
1596
3218
111

2663
2324

0
0
0
0

9964

10885

5
631
547
53

2206
3314

0
0
0
0

6756

7181

7
241

1285
65
400
84
0
0
0
0

2082
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0
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19
1
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25
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0
0
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1
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0
0
0
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7
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15194
2722

30672
12299

0
0
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73637




