U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC) 2022 EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1)

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) Revised 08/2023

OMB Control Number: 3046-0049

73637

													Expiration Date: 08/31/2024			
			SECT	ION A	– TYPI	E OF RI	EPORT									
			С	ONSOL	LIDATE	D REP	ORT									
		SECT	ION B	- EMP	LOYE	R IDEN										
OFS COMPANY ID	EMPLOYER NAME															
X396215	T MOBILE USA															
ADDRESS						CITY/TOWN						STATE ZIP CODE			DE	
12920 SE 38TH ST						BELLEVUE						WA	A 98006			
SECTION C – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (i												hle)				
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME																
HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS CITY/TOWN											STATE		ZIP CODE			
HEADQUARTERS OR ESTADLISHIVIENT-LE VEL ADDRESS						CH I/IOWN						STATE ZIF COL			DE	
SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN) 911983600																
911983600 SECTION E – EMPLOYER FILING ELIGIBILITY																
YES (Employer Is Eligible to File) NO (Employer Is Not Eligible to File) EMPLOYER NO LONGER IN BUSINESS																
SECTION F – FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable)																
Unique Entity ID (UEI): ZVW2T2CCG7V9																
☐ YES (Single-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) 🗵 YES (Multi-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor)																
X YES (Headquarters is Federal Contractor)																
_																
X YES (One or More Non-Headquarters Establishments is Federal Contractor)																
SECTION G – NAICS INFORMATION 517112 - Wireless Telecommunications Carriers (except Satellite)																
SECTION H – WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA																
Race/Ethnicity																
	Hisp	Hispanic Not Hispanic or Latino														
JOB CATEGORIES	or La	atino		Male							Fen	nale				
						_										
				_		Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	ō	es		_		o de	ō	es		
				Black or African American		Native Hawaiian or Xther Pacific Islande	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races		Black or African American		Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islande	ve an	Two or More Races	Row	
	4	<u>e</u>	o o	fri	_	aiis Isl	ndi. ati	e R	a)	or Jer	_	aii:	ati	e E	Total	
	Male	Female	White	ck or Afric American	Asian	av	nerican Indian Alaska Native	Nor	White	Black or an Amer	Asian	a Si	American Indian Alaska Native	lo.		
	2	Fe	>	ş ğ	Ä	ac ac	ica Isk	- -	>	Bla an	Ä	T 08	ica	2		
				lac /		tive er F	ner Ala	0 0		_ iric		er f	Ala	0		
				В		Na	An ,	I≱		Ą		Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	An'	≥		
Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers	5	4	104	9	15	0	0	1	52	5	7	0	0	1	203	
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers	1126	720	3184	635	573	38	27	194	1596	631	241	19	18	124	9126	
Professionals Technicians	636 264	461 24	5294 1451	604 307	2630 347	23 9	42 19	231 63	3218 111	547 53	1285 65	19 1	22 1	182 7	15194 2722	
Sales Workers	7695	5623	5580	3441	956	104	100	1039	2663	2206	400	68	56	741	30672	
Administrative Support Workers	1259	1412	1911	1059	65	20	43	265	2324	3314	84	25	63	455	12299	
Craft Workers Operatives	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Laborers and Helpers	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	
Service Workers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
CURRENT 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL	10985	8244	17527	6055	4586	194	231	1793	9964	6756	2082	132	160	1510	70219	

4979 SECTION I – WORKFORCE SNAPSHOT PERIOD

6234

8001 19166

12/25/2022 - 12/31/2022

233 1782 10885

SECTION J - HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional)

Not Applicable

PRIOR 2021 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL 10958